

June 5, 2023

## Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: LC 80 - Portland General Electric Company's 2023 Clean Energy Plan (CEP) and

Integrated Resource Plan (IRP)

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's notice of CEP/IRP Office Hours to inform stakeholders' Round 1 comments.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/s/ Riley Peck

Riley Peck Senior Manager, Regulatory Strategy Resource & Regulatory Strategy

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

### **OF OREGON**

### LC 80

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

2023 Clean Energy Plan and Integrated Resource Plan.

NOTICE OF OFFICE HOURS

Portland General Electric Company (PGE) issues this notice for public question-and-answer sessions related to the 2023 Clean Energy Plan and Integrated Resource Plan (CEP/IRP). PGE initially held two office hours on April 26 and April 28, 2023. In response to positive feedback from attendees and interest in additional office hours, PGE is scheduling additional sessions in which PGE CEP/IRP staff will be available for dialogue with attendees. PGE is currently scheduling sessions through the July 20, 2023 Round 1 comment deadline and will consider whether to continue the series at that time.

As with the April sessions, attendees may, but are not required to, submit questions in advance. These sessions are intended to be informal question and answer discussions. PGE does not plan to record the sessions or respond in writing to questions provided, unless specified otherwise during the discussion.

Dates	Alternating Wednesdays,
	• June 7, 2023
	• June 21, 2023
	• July 5, 2023
	• July 19, 2023
Time	3:00 – 4:00 pm

# 

DATED this 5th day of June, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Riley Peck

Riley Peck Senior Manager, Regulatory Strategy Resource & Regulatory Strategy